
2019 ETBU Softball

Overall Statistics for East Texas Baptist (as of May 12, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 39-6   Home: 22-3   Away: 16-2   Neutral: 1-1   ASC: 26-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Daniella Solis  . 3 8 7 45-45 137 26 53 11 1 10 28 96  . 7 0 1 11 6 6 0  . 4 5 2 1 2 1-1 61 2 0 1.000

14 Corley Carpenter  . 3 7 8 34-29 98 12 37 8 2 0 13 49  . 5 0 0 5 1 3 0  . 4 1 3 0 1 4-4 24 0 1  . 9 6 0

 7 MacKenzie Anderson  . 3 7 2 43-43 137 39 51 7 4 12 35 102  . 7 4 5 15 5 20 0  . 4 4 4 3 7 11-13 57 74 12  . 9 1 6

 9 Hannah Garcia  . 3 6 7 42-41 109 31 40 10 0 2 18 56  . 5 1 4 9 5 8 0  . 4 3 9 0 7 5-6 43 43 3  . 9 6 6

 8 Mariah Delgado  . 3 4 0 41-37 106 28 36 3 2 1 11 46  . 4 3 4 17 9 5 0  . 4 6 6 1 3 10-12 40 2 1  . 9 7 7

 4 Morgan Arst  . 3 3 3 20-20 39 16 13 1 0 1 8 17  . 4 3 6 4 8 7 0  . 4 9 0 0 6 14-15 34 1 2  . 9 4 6

18 Emily Deramus  . 3 2 5 45-44 120 25 39 10 3 2 23 61  . 5 0 8 17 1 6 0  . 4 0 4 3 6 9-9 49 48 6  . 9 4 2

 6 Beatriz Lara  . 3 0 8 44-43 143 16 44 9 0 5 38 68  . 4 7 6 9 1 12 0  . 3 4 6 3 4 2-2 9 26 2  . 9 4 6

20 Kaitlin Hunter  . 3 0 5 39-28 82 15 25 3 1 2 8 36  . 4 3 9 8 3 13 1  . 3 8 7 0 4 2-3 174 2 2  . 9 8 9

10 Presley Cox  . 3 0 0 11-8 20 6 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 3 0 0 1 2 7 0  . 3 7 5 1 1 1-1 3 25 1  . 9 6 6

19 Sabrina Salts  . 2 9 1 33-28 86 7 25 6 0 1 15 34  . 3 9 5 5 2 14 0  . 3 4 0 1 0 0-0 93 1 3  . 9 6 9

 2 Nikki Gill  . 2 6 9 21-8 26 7 7 0 0 0 2 7  . 2 6 9 4 0 0 0  . 3 6 7 0 4 5-5 10 0 0 1.000

 5 Jeanette Galvan  . 2 2 2 44-43 18 1 4 0 1 0 1 6  . 3 3 3 1 1 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 5 0-0 308 11 0 1.000

22 Chelcie Pierce  . 2 1 7 15-6 23 1 5 1 0 0 4 6  . 2 6 1 0 0 2 0  . 2 1 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Mikaela Tellez  . 2 0 7 23-7 29 1 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 4 1 1 3 8 0  . 3 0 3 0 1 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

25 Madison Prince  . 1 1 1 32-8 18 8 2 1 0 1 2 6  . 3 3 3 1 0 5 0  . 1 5 8 0 2 11-12 9 10 2  . 9 0 5

--------------------

24 Kourtlin Hunter  . 5 0 0 10-2 8 2 4 1 0 1 1 8 1.000 0 1 1 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0-0 1 3 1  . 8 0 0

75 Mackenzie Oltmann  . 3 8 5 11-2 13 4 5 0 0 1 3 8  . 6 1 5 1 0 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

15 Savannah Buhl  . 1 4 3 6-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9

 1 Liz Adams  . 0 0 0 11-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 3 1 45 1219 249 403 72 14 39 214 620  . 5 0 9 110 48 124 1  . 4 0 4 13 53 76-84 921 257 37  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 0 1 45 1130 102 227 38 7 15 98 324  . 2 8 7 114 31 294 1  . 2 9 1 5 29 22-26 869 373 61  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (326), Opp (287). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (6). Picked off - D.Solis 2, S.Salts 1, M.Delgado 1, Ko.Hunter 1,

Ka.Hunter 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 6 Beatriz Lara  1 . 5 3 21-2 29 27 21 11/1 1 164.1 98 39 36 61 173 21 2 7  . 1 7 0 1 15 0 3 11

10 Presley Cox  2 . 2 5 14-2 22 16 9 2/2 0 105.2 83 38 34 39 102 13 3 6  . 2 1 2 3 14 0 2 16

15 Savannah Buhl  4 . 2 6 2-2 7 0 0 0/0 0 23.0 37 22 14 4 12 3 2 2  . 3 4 3 3 2 0 0 2

--------------------

18 Emily Deramus  0 . 5 1 2-0 5 2 1 0/1 0 13.2 8 2 1 8 7 1 0 0  . 1 5 7 1 0 0 0 0

 9 Hannah Garcia 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 9 6 39-6 45 45 31 15/2 1 307.0 227 102 86 114 294 38 7 15  . 2 0 1 8 31 0 5 29

Opponents  4 . 8 8 6-39 45 45 13 0/0 2 289.2 403 249 202 110 124 72 14 39  . 3 3 1 23 48 0 13 53

PB - Team (5), J.Galvan 4, M.Tellez 1, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (4). SBA/ATT - J.Galvan (22-26), B.Lara (10-13),

P.Cox (10-11), E.Deramus (1-1), S.Buhl (1-1).



2019 ETBU Softball

Overall Statistics for East Texas Baptist (as of May 12, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 Jeanette Galvan 319 308 11 0 1.000 0 22 4  . 8 4 6 4 0

 3 Daniella Solis 63 61 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Nikki Gill 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Mikaela Tellez 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

20 Kaitlin Hunter 178 174 2 2  . 9 8 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Mariah Delgado 43 40 2 1  . 9 7 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Sabrina Salts 97 93 1 3  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Hannah Garcia 89 43 43 3  . 9 6 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Presley Cox 29 3 25 1  . 9 6 6 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

14 Corley Carpenter 25 24 0 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Morgan Arst 37 34 1 2  . 9 4 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Beatriz Lara 37 9 26 2  . 9 4 6 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

18 Emily Deramus 103 49 48 6  . 9 4 2 5 1 0 1.000 0 0

 7 MacKenzie Anderson 143 57 74 12  . 9 1 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Madison Prince 21 9 10 2  . 9 0 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Savannah Buhl 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 Kourtlin Hunter 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Chelcie Pierce 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Liz Adams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

75 Mackenzie Oltmann 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1215 921 257 37  . 9 7 0 6 22 4  . 8 4 6 5 0

Opponents 1303 869 373 61  . 9 5 3 6 76 8  . 9 0 5 12 0

Hitting minimums - 10 Games   15 AB   15 TPA

Pitching minimums - 6 Games


